4/60 Siemens ST 70 · 2017
4
SIMATIC S7-1500 Advanced Controllers
I/O modules
Digital modules
SM 521 digital input modules
■ Overview
• 16 and 32-channel digital input modules

S7-1500, DI 16X24VDC BA S7-1500, DI 32X24VDC BA
General information
Product type designation DI 16 x 24 V DC BA DI 32x24VDC BA
Product function
• I&M data Yes; I&M0 to I&M3 Yes; I&M0 to I&M3
Engineering with
• STEP 7 TIA Portal configurable/
integrated as of version
V13 / V13 V13 / V13
• STEP 7 configurable/integrated
as of version
V5.5 SP3 / - V5.5 SP3 / -
• PROFIBUS as of GSD version/
GSD revision
V1.0 / V5.1 V1.0 / V5.1
• PROFINET as of GSD version/
GSD revision
V2.3 / - V2.3 / -
Operating mode
• DI Yes Yes
• Counter No No
• MSI Yes Yes
Supply voltage
Type of supply voltage DC DC
Rated value (DC) 24 V 24 V
Digital inputs
Number of digital inputs 16 32
Digital inputs, parameterizable No No
Source/sink input P-reading P-reading
Input characteristic curve in
accordance with IEC 61131, type 3
Yes Yes
Input voltage
• Type of input voltage DC DC
• Rated value (DC) 24 V 24 V
• for signal "0" -30 to +5V -30 to +5V
• for signal "1" +11 to +30V +11 to +30V
Input current
• for signal "1", typ. 2.7 mA 2.7 mA
Input delay
(for rated value of input voltage)
for standard inputs
- parameterizable No No
for interrupt inputs
- parameterizable No No
for counter/technological functions
- parameterizable No No
Article number 6ES7521-1BH00-
0AB0
6ES7521-1BL00-
0AB0
6ES7521-1BH50-
0AA0
6ES7521-1FH00-
0AA0
6ES7521-7EH00-
0AB0
S7-1500,
DI 16X24VDC HF
S7-1500,
DI 32X24VDC HF
S7-1500,
DI 16X24VDC SRC BA
S7-1500,
DI 16X230VAC BA
S7-1500, DI 16 X
24...125V UC HF
© Siemens AG 2017
4/63Siemens ST 70 · 2017
4
■ Technical specifications (continued)
SIMATIC S7-1500 Advanced Controllers
I/O modules